504121297 12/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4167967

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RACAL AIRTECH LIMITED	05/02/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZAXUS LIMITED
Street Address:	WESTERN ROAD
City:	BRACKNELL, BERKSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	RG12 1RG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6643719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: kmbgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4590-017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN A. PASSINO, REG. NO. 45943
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Allen Passino, reg. no. 45943/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=1. Cert of Incorp Racal Airtech to Zaxus Ltd#page1.tif source=1. Cert of Incorp Racal Airtech to Zaxus Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 504121297 REEL: 040499 FRAME: 0164

FILE COPY



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2518805

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

RACAL-AIRTECH LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

ZAXUS LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 2nd May 2000

C025188051

N. Richards.

For The Registrar Of Companies



COMPANIES HOUSE

PATENT

REEL: 040499 FRAME: 0165



RACAL-AIRTECH LIMITED

COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2518805

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company held on 25 April 2000, the following resolution was duly passed as a Special Resolution, namely,

"THAT the name of the Company be changed to Zaxus Limited".

Secretary

NILELOO BB 717018 S/017.

RECORDED: 12/02/2016 REEL: 040499 FR/

PATENT REEL: 040499 FRAME: 0166